SHRI JAGDISHPRASAD JHABARMAL TIBREWALA UNIVERSITY



(Conducted by Shri Rajasthani Seva Sangh, Mumbai) Vidyanagari Jhunjhunu - Churu Road, Dist. - Jhunjhunu, Rajasthan - 333010

# **Online International Conference**



# BUILDING BRIDGES; COLLABORATIVE FRAMEWORKS IN HIGHER EDUCATION

Date: 27th - 28th Deceember 2024

**Organized By** 

# **IQAC Cell & Institute of Education**

(Online Mode)



# **Chief Patron**

Dr. Vinod Tibrewala Chairperson, Shri JJT University Chudela

## Patron

Dr. Davinder Singh Dhull Shri JJT University Chudela

### Registrar

Dr. Ajit Kumar Shri JJT University Chudela

## **Estate Director**

Er. Bal Kishan Tibrewala Shri JJT University Chudela

## Organizing Secretory

Dr. S. K. Yadav Professor, IQAC Cell Shri JJT University Chudela

## Organizing Secretory

Dr. Rampratap Saini Principal, Institute of Education Shri JJT University Chudela

### Convener

Dr. Harish Chandra Singh Associate Professor Shri JJT University Chudela

## **Conference Coordinator**

Dr. Madhu Gupta Shri JJT University Chudela

## The Panel of Experts



#### Dr. Pramod Kumar Pandey

Principal, Sri Nath Ram Nath P.G.College, Hata, Manda, Prayagraj



#### Dr. Pankaj Das

**Department of Education** University of Allahabad Prayagraj, U.P.



#### Prof. (Dr.) Elammaran Jayamani

CEng IntPE (UK) MIMechE (UK) MISTE(India) Associate Dean - External Engagement and Impact Faculty of Engineering, Computing, and Science, Swinhurne University of Technology Sarawak campus, 93350 Kuching, Sarawak, Malaysia



#### Dr. Chavan Chetan Uttamrao

Professor, **Gokhale Education Society's** College of Education and Research, Parel, Mumbai

Dr. Ratani M. Thakur

Associate Professor

Dr. Prabhu Daval

Assistant Professor

#### **Organizing Committee**

Dr. Bharati Chand Professor

Dr. Anita Sharma Assistant Professor

Dr. Jagbir Singh Assistant Professor

Dr. Subh Ram

Smt. Geetanjali Gupta

Research Associate

**Technical Support** 

Dr. R. N. Soni

Mr. Rajesh Sai

Assistant Professor

Mr. Sunil Kumar

1 of 3

#### About the University

Shri Jagdishprasad Jhabarmal Tibrewala University is approved by Rajasthan State Govt. Act 2009 F2(5) Vidhi/2/2009. It has been sponsored by Rajasthani Seva Sangh, Mumbai, a registered trust of Vide Industrialists, business houses, who have their roots in Rajasthan, with a view to uplift the academic and economic growth of their native area. The University is located at Vidyanagari, Chudela, Jhunjhunu-Churu road, Jhunjhunu. The University has highly qualified and experienced faculty educated from premier institutions of India and abroad. The University is research oriented and is focusing on innovations and research.

#### About the Institute

The faculty of education has been thriving with a remarkable past under a privileged leadership of the eminent academicians. We are trying in our own way to extend an excellent teaching learning environment to all who join us as students and researchers. This faculty has a dream a vision and a mission. We hope to build up a situation in which students shall find enormous outlet to their creative innovative and imaginative talents. Our Doctoral, Masters and Graduate programmers are just the other name of quality in education. The Department prepares students to be leaders in educational research, policy and practice. Working alongside educators who are outstanding scholars and practitioners, students develop the knowledge, skills, values and habits of mind needed to serve the education profession as researchers, teachers and principals. At present the Education Department offers the following UG Programs (B.A.B.Ed. &B.Sc.B.Ed.), PG Programs M.A.(Education), Ph.D.in Education and provides required employable skills.

#### About the Conference

The International Conference On "building Brings; Collaborative Frameworks In Higher Education" Will Serve As Pivotal Platform For Exploring The Intersection of Diverse Fields And Ideas. this Conference Brings Together Experts Researchers and Practitioners To Discuss Innovative Strategies That Leverage Cross Disciplinary Collaborations. participants Will Engage In Dynamic Sessions Focused On Fostering Creativity And Resilience, Addressing The Complex Challenges of Today And Envisioning Sustainable Solutions For Tomorrow. Together We Will Cultivate A Culture Of Knowledge Sharing That Inspires Forward Thinking Initiatives And Drives Impactful Change By Nurturing Resilience, Curiosity And Passion For Research Among, Academicians, intellectuals And Research Scholars In Helping To Understand And Appreciate The Complexities Of The Sustainable Development.

#### Aims & Objectives

- TO FOSTER INTERDISCIPLINARY COLLABORATION TO TACKLE COMPLEX
  SOCIETAL CHALLENGES
- TO HIGHLIGHT CUTTING EDEG RESEARCH AND INNOVATIVE PRACTICES
  ACROSS DIVERSE FIELDS
- TO CREATE PLATEFORMS FOR SHARING IDEAS AND INSIGHTS AMONG VARIOUS DISCIPLINES
- TO ANALYZE EMERGING TRENDS AND TECHNOLOGIES SHAPING A SUSTAINABLE FUTURE
- TO INVOLVE INDUSTRY LEADERS AND POLICYMAKERS IN BRIDGING RESEARCH PRACTICE
- TO GENREATE RECOMMENDATIONS FOR LEVERAGING MULTIDISCIPLINARYAPPROACHE
- TO FACILITATE NETWORKING OPPORTUNITIES FOR FUTURE COLLBORATIONS AND PROJECTS

#### Sub Themes

- Impact of technology on cultural preservation and research.
- Human rights and social justice
- Historical memory and collective identity.
- Leadership and institutional support for collaboration
- Gender and sexuality studies
- Entrepreneurship and innovations
- Ethics in artificial intelligence
- International collaboration in higher education

#### Who Are Eligible

We invite Faculty Members, Researchers, Legal Experts and other Professionals from all Universities / Institutes/Departments/Schools/ Colleges to participate in this interational Conference in Online mode.

#### **Call For Paper**

Word limit for Abstract: 250 words, Word Limit for Full paper: 3000 words, maximum six pages including graphs, tables and appendix. Paper Submission for publication up to **10 January 2025** Key words: maximum: 5 words, Referencing Style: APA style Format: MS Word ,Font Times New Roman, Krutidev 010 Title should be 14 Font size and paper Font size 12, single spaced and a margin of 1" on all sides Correct name, designation, e-mail ID of the authors and affiliating organization need to be clearly mentioned on the first page of the paper followed by abstract and paper. Paper Publication Duration : 4 Months.

#### Link For Paper Submission: <u>www.jjtujournals.com/Home</u> For publication query mail to : <u>journal@jjtu.ac.in</u>

Note: 1. Selected Papers will be published in SJJTU Online Journal.

#### Registration

Sr. No	Particulars	Amount	
1.	Online Participate Academicians / Research Scholars	Rs. 3,500/-	
2.	Online Participate Corporate & Industrial Delegates	Rs. 1,500/-	
3.	Online Participate U.G. & P.G. Students	Rs. 500/	
3.	Online Participate Diploma Students	Rs. 100/	

#### Bank Details

Name of Bank	Name of Account	Address of Bank	Account Number	IFSC Code
HDFC Bank	Shri JJT University	Jhunjhunu	50200028167665	HDFC0001312

Mode of Payment: NEFT/ RTGS in favor of Shri JJT University, Payable at Jhunjhunu \*Registration fee once paid will not be refunded under any circumstances.

#### **Important Date**

Last Date of Online Participation Registration : 26th December 2024

Last Date of Paper Submission : 10th January 2025

#### **Online Registration**

#### Click Here : https://forms.gle/JLzum58WoHHwKUzv8

#### Contact Us :

Dr. Harish Chandra Singh : 9029763101| Dr. Rampratap Saini : 7742580683 | Dr. Nazia Husain : 9643995486 Email : <u>conferencesupport@jjtu.ac.in</u> Website : <u>www.jjtu.ac.in</u>